SEATTLE KRAKEN 2025 DEVELOPMENT CAMP ROSTER

#
77
86
68
72
58
70
64
49
44
74
90
76
#
42
81
75
43
73
54
92
52
53
16
47
83
48
71
#
40
36
34
33
* injured

FORWARDS (12)
CATTON, Berkly
HALL, Barrett
JANICKE, Justin
JOSEPHSON, Ollie
KRANTZ, Loke
LOSHKO, Andrei
MACDONALD, Ben
MIETTINEN, Julius
O'BRIEN, Jake
REHKOPF, Carson
VILLENEUVE, Nathan
WISDOM, Zaccharya
DEFENSE (14)
AGAFONOQV, Maxim
ALLEN, Dryden
ANNBORN, Karl
BERNIER, Alexis*
BRAUTI, Jack
COMPTON, Dylan
DRAGICEVIC, Lukas
FIBIGR, Jakub
FIDDLER, Blake
HAMILTON, Reese
HAMMELL, Kaden*
JUGNAUTH, Tyson
PRICE, Caden
REYNOLDS, Will
GOALTENDERS (4)
HENDRICKSON, Kambryn
HILLEBRANDT, Sam
HOMER, Gibson

VEDENPAA, Visa

HT
5-11
6-1
5-11
6-0
6-2
6-1
5-11

6-1

6-1
5-11
6-1

HT
6-2

6-5
6-2

WT
170
167
185
185
192
183
165
205
177
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199
175
WT
198
187
192
189
165
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171
220
170
173
155
185
188
WT
185
168
209
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BIRTHPLACE

Saskatoon, Saskatchewan
Edina, Minnesota

Maple Grove, Minnesota
Victoria, British Columbia
Enkoping, Sweden
Zhlobin, Belarus

Boston, Massachusetts
Helsinki, Finland
Toronto, Ontario

Barrie, Ontario

Ottawa, Ontario
Toronto, Ontario
BIRTHPLACE

Moskva, Russia

Ottawa, Ontario

Orebro, Sweden
St-Hyacinthe, Quebec
Thornhill, Ontario
Victoria, British Columbia
Richmond, British Columbia
Sternberk, Czechia
Nashville, Tennessee
Whitewood, Saskatchewan
Langley, British Columbia
Toronto, Ontario
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan
Nasonworth, New Brunswicl
BIRTHPLACE
Chanhassen, Minnesota
Port Huron, Michigan
Grand Rapids, Michigan

Oulu, Finland

DOB
1/14/06
12/29/03
6/30/03
7/22/06
5/12/07
10/7/04
2/24/04
1/20/06
6/16/07
1/7/05
4/13/06
4/29/04
DOB
4/10/07
8/9/07
3/6/07
6/21/06
5/24/06
1/9/05
4/25/05
7/22/06
7/9/07
3/26/07
3/12/05
4/17/04
8/24/05
8/11/07
DOB
1/9/06
2/21/05
12/29/03
5/11/05

ACQUIRED
2024 Draft
2022 Draft
2021 Draft
2024 Draft
2025 Draft
2023 Draft
2022 Draft
2024 Draft
2025 Draft
2023 Draft
2024 Draft
2023 Draft
ACQUIRED
2025 Draft
Invite

2025 Draft
2024 Draft
Invite

Invite

2023 Draft
2024 Draft
2025 Draft
Invite

2023 Draft
2022 Draft
2023 Draft
2025 Draft
ACQUIRED
Invite

Invite

Invite

2023 Draft

2024-25 CLUB

Spokane (WHL)

St. Cloud State (NCAA)

Univ. of Notre Dame (NCAA)

Red Deer (WHL)

Linképing HC J20 (J20 Nationell)
Niagara (OHL)/Coachella Valley (AHL)
Harvard (NCAA)

Everett (WHL)

Brantford (OHL)

Brampton (OHL)/Coachella Valley (AHL)
Sudbury (OHL)/Coachella Valley (AHL)
Colorado College (NCAA)

2024-25 CLUB

Toros Neftekamsk (VHL)/Tolpar Ufa (MHL)
Dubuque (USHL)

HV71 J20 (J20 Nationell)/HV71 (SHL)
Baie-Comeau (QMJHL)

Niagara (OHL)

Waterloo (USHL)

Prince Albert (WHL)

Brampton (OHL)/Coachella Valley (AHL)
Edmonton (WHL)

Calgary (WHL)/Regina (WHL)

Everett (WHL)

Portland (WHL)

Kelowna/Lethbridge (WHL)
Acadie-Bathurst (QMJHL)

2024-25 CLUB

Omaha (USHL)/Waterloo (USHL)
Barrie (OHL)

Arizona State Univ. (NCAA)

Hermes (Mestis)



